	Y	OIPE		01 00 000	\mathcal{L}		
F	ORM PTO-1595		ODDATU Blin	01-06-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1	-31-92 ocket No. 13361.40	20 2005	ORDATI(Patent and Trademark Office		
7	o the Honorable	Commissioner of Fetents	and Trademains.	103149502	uments or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying			Name and address of receiving	- · ·		
	JOHN E. EDV	VARDS, Jr., SCOTT G. FI ASHRAF S. IBRAHIM YI	LLER, DONALD C.	Name: Los Angeles Biomedical I UCLA Medical Center	Research Institute at Harbor-		
		SHEPPARD, ASHRAF S. IBRAHIM, YU FUE, AND BRADLEY J. SPELLBERG		Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			1			
\ 3				City: Torrance Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90502-2064</u>		
) - }			rger	Street Address: 1124 West Cars	on Street		
,	Security /	Agreement	ange of Name				
	Other			City: Torrance Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90502-2064</u>		
)		Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
-		te: <u>12/8/05, 12/14/05 and</u>					
4 ا		imber(s) or patent numbe a document is being filed t		ication, the execution date of the a	polication is:		
		_	ogether with a new app.	1	pphoadon is.		
	A. Patent Applica	ation No(s).: 10/245,802		B. Patent No(s).:			
			Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No			
5		dress of party to whom co ocument should be mailed		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: one		
	Name: Kurt T	. Mulville		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
١,	nternal Address:	Address: Orrick Herrington &	utcliffe LLP	☐ Enclosed.			
		nal Address: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 4 Park Place, Suite 1600 Irvine, CA 92614-2558 Customer No. 34313		Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required			
8				8. Deposit Account Number: 15-0665			
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9	. Statement and	d signature:			**************************************		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 28, 2005						
K	Kurt T. Mulville, Reg No. 37,194						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
-							
1							
1/05	i/2006 DBYRNE O	0000222 150665 1024580	Mail Stop A	ssignments			
		.00 DA	Commissioner for Pa	tents and Trademarks			
	7V		P.O. Bo Alexandria, V				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503							

Orrick Docket No.: 13661.4003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, John E. Edwards, Jr., a citizen of the UNITED STATES, Scott G. Filler, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, Donald C. Sheppard, a citizen of CANADA, Ashraf S. Ibrahim, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, Yue Fu, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, and Bradley J. Spellberg, a citizen of the UNITED STATES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO**VACCINATE AGAINST DISSEMINATED CANDIDIASIS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on September 13, 2002 and assigned United States Application Serial No. 10/245,802; and

WHEREAS, LOS ANGELES BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT HARBOR-UCLA MEDICAL CENTER, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 1124 West Carson Street, Torrance, California 90502-2064 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

DOCSOC1:170017.1

PATENT REEL: 017417 FRAME: 0416

Orrick Docket No.: 13361.4003

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at AIXIL	2es
California, this 2 day of December 1	
	J. Edwaly
	JOHN E. EDWARDS JR.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	1 > 1
On Dec 8,2005 before me, JUNN	E. Edwards, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of v	ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	-War K. Rofh
	Notary Public in and for said County and State



DOCSOC1:170017.1

Orrick Docket No.: 13361.4003

$\int_{\Omega} \int_{\Omega} \int_{\Omega$. a Ma 1 i
WITNESS my hand at	(EVIX)
California, this day of Decomb	er, 2005.
	Sur ARIL
	SCOTT G. FILLER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On 305 krylles before me, 5	Pott 6. Felly, personally appeared
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the vexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capa	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WENDY A RAFKIN COMM #16007/ Notary Public California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug. 13, 2009	Notary Public in and for said County and State
WITNESS my hand at	,
California, this day of	, 2005.
any or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	DONALD C. SHEPPARD
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On before me,	, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - properson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the vexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capa	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

DOCSOC1:170017.1

3

PATENT REEL: 017417 FRAME: 0418

Orrick Docket No.: 13361.4003

WITNESS my hand at _			
California, this day of			, 2005.
		SCOTT G. FILLER	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On	before me,	, pers	onally appeared
person(s) whose name(s) is/are s executed the same in his/her/their	subscribed to the wi ir authorized capace entity upon behalf of	wed to me on the basis of satisfactory ithin instrument and acknowledged to ity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign of which the person(s) acted, executed.	to me that he/she/they nature(s) on the
		Notary Public in and for said	County and State
WITNESS my hand at _ Calif o rnia, this <u>Z/2</u> day of		al, Quebec CANAD	, 2005.
•			\bigcirc
		DONALD C. SHEPPARD	5
PROVICE OF QUEBEC	`		_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA MONTREAL COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On December 20/05) ss) before me,	consid Sheppard, pers	onally appeared
person(s) whose name(s) is/are s executed the same in his/her/thei instrument the person(s), or the s	ubscribed to the wi ir authorized capace entity upon behalf of	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory ithin instrument and acknowledged tity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign of which the person(s) acted, execute	to me that he/she/they nature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	Notary Public in and for said	County and State
		E	LLE 1046 # 114.546

DOCSOC1:170017.1

3

WITNESS my hand at 205 AW OLD
WITNESS my hand at 205 Ringeles California, this b day of December), 2005.
ASHRAF S. BRAHIM
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss
On Both H(m) before me, Ashval 5. Ibrahum, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WENDY A. RAFKIN COMM. #1600772 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug. 13, 2009
WITNESS my hand at <u>305 Angeles</u> ,
California, this B day of Declimber, 2005.
YUE FU
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On 8744 before me, 4417, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Weed A Ratker
Notary Public in and for said County and State
WENDY A. RAFKIN COMM. #1600772

DOCSOC1:170017.1

WENDY A. RAFKIN
COMM. #1600772
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 13, 2009

Orrick Docket No.: 13361.4003

_

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WENDY A. RAFKIN
COMM. #1600772
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 13, 2009

DOCSOC1:170017.1

RECORDED: 12/30/2005

5

PATENT REEL: 017417 FRAME: 0421